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Sommario/riassunto Où la mondialisation conduit-elle l’économie ? Pour tenter de répondre
à cette question, les auteurs prolongent ici les intuitions de l’
économiste Charles-Albert Michalet en analysant les espaces de la
mondialisation : la finance globale, les bourses de valeurs, le commerce
mondial - cet « impérialisme à l’envers » -, les pressions
protectionnistes européennes ainsi que la globalisation de la propriété
intellectuelle.  Il s’agit de comprendre également comment les
principaux acteurs de la mondialisation, les États et les Firmes,
dépassent et entretiennent la crise. En effet, la concurrence que se font
les États pour attirer les investisseurs étrangers nourrit cette crise
malgré les politiques nationales d’innovation. De leur côté, les Firmes
qui inscrivent désormais leurs stratégies dans une recomposition
mondiale de l’industrie et des services, accentuent les flux de
délocalisation et de relocalisation des activités. Dans un même temps,
de nouvelles Firmes originaires du « Sud » font irruption dans l’espace
mondial. La force de travail doit ainsi s’adapter à une nouvelle donne
qui va de la financiarisation des Firmes à l’individualisation des
rémunérations.
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Sommario/riassunto

In Quest of Empowerment.

"Against the backdrop of global COVID-19 pandemic setbacks, this
edited volume is a timely contribution to revisit the comprehensive
framing of human security and development by examining the
protection-empowerment nexus applied to different vulnerable groups
and populations affected by the pandemic. While much of today's
human security literature focuses on the concept of protection from
states, this book provides new perspectives on the human security
concept by exploring empowerment from theoretical and practical
perspectives. It also encourages readers to reconsider the agency of
vulnerable populations in dealing with the challenges posed by the
pandemic. Examining eight case studies from Southeast Asia and Japan,
the contributors to this book concentrate on demonstrating the
importance of empowerment in enriching our understanding of human
security. They focus on vulnerable groups' and communities' responses
to diverse threats to their lives, livelihoods and dignity. These cases
include key human security concerns, such as an ageing society,
poverty, environment, food security, forced migration, gender, health,
peace and justice - all compounded and exacerbated by the COVID-19
pandemic. An essential resource for students and scholars of human
security in the aftermath of COVID-19 and its wider impacts. The Open
Access version of this book, available at http://www.taylorfrancis.com,
has been made available under a Creative Commons Attribution-Non
Commercial-No Derivatives (CC-BY-NC-ND) 4.0 license"-- Provided by
publisher.


